FEES: To be submitted as Demand Draft Details (DD)

For M.B.B.S. Admission in the year 2024-25
Selected students are instructed to submit the DD as follows
Demand drafts to be drawn from Nationalized banks

(Errors or spelling mistakes in the DD will NOT be accepted)

Fees demand draft In Favor of:
DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ALIBAG (Payable at Alibag-Raigad)

Fees Category Remarks

UR /OPEN & Reserve (R) fromAll India | All outside Maharashtra (OMS) students

Rs. 1,38,300/- quota. admitted through AIQ irrespective of

category will have to
pay complete fees.
e All Students of AIQ & State quota,

Reserve belonging to Maharashtra & from

(Applicable for candidates Only from reserve category.

- Maharashtrastate) e It will be compulsory to submit
Maharashtra Domicile certificate,

Student should submit all category Caste certificate, Caste validity &

documents forcategory claim. NCL valid up to 31-03-2025 (NCL

Undertaking / receipts of proposal required for all reserve category

submitted to social welfare for category students of Maharashtra EXCEPT:

documents will NOT be considered for SC & ST) for fees claim.
categorydocuments. e Undertaking will NOT be acceptable
for Category
documents.
o Refer information brochure of state
for further details.
EWS e Must have claimed and allotted EWS
Applicable for Girls candidates Onl category in selection list.
- from Maharashtra state) e EWS certificate (Annexure-A) by
Competent Authority issued for year
2024-25 will be required.
e Undertaking will NOT be
acceptable for EWS certificate.

Rs. 69,150/- OPEN category Only (Applicable for e Eligible for Student having Parent
Boys candidates Only from Income less than 8 Lacs claiming
Maharashtra state EBC for fees.

- Claiming EBC for fees) e Income certificate issued by competent
authority of financial year 2024-2025 will
be compulsory for claim.

e Undertaking for Income certificate will
not be accepted.
Note:

Please Note cash/cheque/Online transaction will NOT be accepted.

Changes in fees structure as per the instructions of state Govt will be
applicable from time to time.
The demand draft will be deposited in the institute account only after cut-off
date of admission process.
If students are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India /
state, DD will be refunded back to the student. All such students will be
required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- cash (admission cancellation fees)
to be paid in cash section of institute & receipt to be deposited in CET
CELL.
If required, further instructions regarding fees will be given during admission
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Government of Maharashtra

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ALIBAG -RAIGAD

DISTRICT CIVIL HOSPITAL AREA, ALIBAG BEACH ROAD, LIMYEWADI, ALIBAG DIST.RAIGAD - 402 201

Email- deangmcalibag@gmail.com

www.gmchalibag.in/gmch

M.B.B.S. ADDMISSION FEES STRUCTURE 2024-2025.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE ALIBAG

2024-2025
OPEN Reserve EWS, SEBC & EBC Girl’s of EWS, SEBC & EBC (For
MBBS FEES Category | Category SCST, | (for Maharashtra State | Maharashtra State Domicile only) (As
STRUCTURE (AlIQ & OBC,VJ-NT (for Students Only ) per GR Dated 08/07/2024,
State Msit‘i‘jt‘i‘:gnslta)"e 2018050??1'25;7347613 19/07/2024 & instructions issued by
Quota) Y Dt 03-05-2018 "| commissioner DMER on 23/08/2024)
Tuition Fees 1,38,300/- - 69,150/- -
Total (A) 1,38,300/- - 69,150/- -
Development Fund 5000 5000 5000 5000
Admission Fees(Only 1500 1500 1500 1500
Once)
Caution Money Deposit 3000 3000 3000 3000
(CMD) (Only Once)
Library Fees 1000 1000 1000 1000
Library Deposit (Only 2000 2000 2000 2000
Once)
Book Bank Fees 10 10 10 10
Gymkhana Fees 500 500 500 500
Ashvamedh Fees (Only 500 500 500 500
Once)
University Development 100 100 100 100
Fund (Only Once)
Total (B) 13,610/- 13,610/- 13,610/- 13,610/-
Total (Rs.) A+ B 1,51,910/- 13,610/- 82,760/- 13,610/-
After allotment of hostel following charges will be applicable
Hostel Deposit (Only 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- 1000/-
Once)
Hostel Rent (Per Year) 4000/- 4000/- 4000/- 4000/-
Electricity Charges (Per 36/- 36/- 36/- 36/-
Year)

1). One year Internship Training and Social Responsibility Service of one year is Compulsory.

2). Total Number of Academic year of MBBS Course is five and half years.

3). This college will not be responsible for any recovery of loan.

Regarding fees queries Contact Miss. Sakshi Naresh Patil - 7020533525
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Demand Draft Details

Government Medical College, Alibag Raigad
Fees Structure for First Year M.B.B.S. Course Admission for the Academic Year
2024-2025.

Please submit Two Demand Drafts in favour of
“Dean, Government Medical College Alibag”
Payable at Alibag — Raigad
Account Details : State Bank of India
Branch : Alibag Dist. Raigad.

Account N0:40226804598
IFSC:SBIN0000308

(Note : Corrections/Alterations/Overwritting will not be Accepted )

Particulars of Fees D.D. No.1 D.D. No. 2

For Open Category of Rs-1,38,300/- Rs-13,610/-
Maharashtra and All India Quota
Candidates (UR and R)

For Reserved Category Candidates - Rs-13,610/-
For EWS,SEBC & EBC Category of Maharashtra State Rs-69,150/- Rs-13,610/-
Students

For EWS, SEBC & EBC Category of Maharashtra State
Students for Girl’s only - Rs—13,610/-

Note:
e Cash / Cheques for fees payment will not be accepted.
e The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after confirmation of the
admission/status retention by the candidate
e |If students are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / State Quota, the
Demand Drafts will be refunded back to the candidate. Candidate will have to pay CASH of
Rs.1500/- in the accounts department.
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